

10636 NE Prescott Street Portland, Oregon 97220

t: 503.408.2100 f: 503.408.2140

www.parkrose.k12.or.us

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 BUDGET

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of the Parkrose School District #3, Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby approves the 2017-2018 budget in the aggregate amount of \$ 61,135,496 as follows:

	Subject to Education <u>Limitation</u>	Excluded From <u>Limitation</u>
Permanent Rate	\$4.8906	
Bonded Debt		\$ 3,793,883
This is to certify that on Parkrose School District approve amount of \$ 61,135,496.		
Property taxes levied are the pers \$3,793,883 for the General Oblig		
	Parkrose School D	County School District #3 District Budget Committee the FY 2017-2018 Budget
		Print Name Here
		Signature
Attachment: Schedule A		Date



Every child reads, thinks critically, and graduates ready for college and career.

Parkrose School District is an equal opportunity educator and employer.